
St Mary’s CE Primary School 
“Nurturing Success”  
28th November 2025 

Summer Y1 

On Monday, John Beynon from the charity ‘Jacob’s Well’ visited school and spoke to all of 
the children during our whole school worship. John described the work the charity has 
been doing to help children, families and communities in various parts of the world and 
particularly in Africa. John spoke to the children about the Christmas Shoebox Project and 
explained that this year, the shoeboxes made will be given to children in Africa who are  
living in poverty in remote villages or refugee camps. He spoke about the joy that receiving 
one of these gift boxes will bring to many children this December. As in previous years, we 
are inviting all children and families to make a shoebox as a present for a child who would 
otherwise receive very little at Christmas time. 

Items to include in a shoebox can range from small items of clothing such as hats, socks or 
scarves; toiletries such as flannels, soap and toothpaste; small toys and stationery (pens 
and pencils, colouring books, pre-loved teddies and toy cars). The completed boxes can be 
brought into school anytime between now and Tuesday 16th December. Please don’t    
hesitate to contact us if you would like any more information about this and thank you for 
your support with this project. 

As we move into December next week, there are a number of Christmassy events to look 
forward to, including the Christmas Fair on Friday afternoon. Thank you for the tombola 
prizes and teddies we have received so far. All donations are gratefully received. If you 
have a child in Year 6, please ensure that you have responded to the google form,            
informing us of the collection arrangements for your child on the day of the Fair. 

Wishing everyone an enjoyable weekend. 

Laura Wallis 



 

 

We would like to wish the children in KS1 who had a birthday this week a very happy birthday!  

Birthday pencils will be given to the children in their next celebration worship. 

 
Mrs Little/Mrs Johnson    Miss Hart    Miss Hughes  

Grace S  Frankie C    Elliot W    Harper D K 

 

Miss Townend 

Oliver c 

Bronze Award Certificates 

 

 

 

 

       

Date Change 

Please note that our Sports Activity Morning and EYFS/KS1 Sports Day will now take place on Monday 
29th June 2026 not Monday 22nd June. 

A message from Martin Cox, Chair of the Twinning Association [France/Italy] 

Our next event for children is during the visit of a group from Tuscany for the Festival of Christmas 
weekend. We are holding a tea party at the Grosvenor Club at 2pm on the afternoon of Saturday 
13th December. If 3 or 4 families would like to join us to explain how we celebrate Christmas and to lis-
ten to how it is celebrated in Italy, you would be very welcome. A sandwich and cake lunch/tea will be 
provided. Needless to say, you will need to stay with your children as there will be no staff supervision 
from the school. If you would like to take part, please email me: mcoxbeverley@aol.com 

 

Mrs Little/Mrs Johnson 

Rafaella S  Tommy S 

Miss Hart 

Elliot W  Rhys A  Raphael L 

Miss Hughes 

Rylie S   Thomas S  Phoebe H 

Theodore D  Mia C-H 

Mrs Coombs 

Oceanna M 





This year, we are once again encouraging families in our community to support the Jacob's Well 
Christmas Shoebox Appeal. 

Please could all shoeboxes be brought into school by Tuesday 16th December. 

Many thanks for your support with this very worthwhile project. 



Play dates 
 

Please see the dates below for all of our year group productions: 
 

EYFS Nativity - Thursday 11th December at 2pm 
 

Y2 - Thursday 5th February at 9:15am 
 

Y3 - Thursday 26th March at 6pm 
 

Y4 - Thursday 12th February at 6pm 
 

Y5 - Thursday 21st May at 6pm 
 

Y6 - Thursday 9th July at 6pm 









 



Thursday 4th December EYFS Mini Pedestrian skills (for those who signed up) 

Friday 5th December FOSM Christmas Fair 3:30—5:00pm 

Thursday 11th December  Foundation Stage Nativity at 2pm 

Friday 19th December Christmas Service at St Mary’s Church: Children to be taken straight to church 
for 8:40 on this morning. Children at Breakfast Club will walk to church with 
school staff. All parents/carers and family  members are welcome to join us 
for the service. 

Children break for the Christmas holidays 

Tuesday 6th January Children return to school 

Friday 13th February Children break for February half-term 

Monday 23rd February Children return to school 

Monday 16th March Parent and Carer Consultation Meetings 3:40—7:00pm 

Thursday 19th March Parent and Carer Consultation Meetings 3:40—7:00pm 

Friday 27th March Children break for the Easter Holiday 

Tuesday 14th April Children return to school 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday—Children not in school 

Friday 22nd May Children break for May/June half-term 

Tuesday 2nd June Children return to school 

Thursday 25th June KS2 Sports Day (PM) 

Monday 29th June Sports Activity morning 

EYFS/KS1 Sports Day (PM) 

Tuesday 30th June Moving Up Morning 

Thursday 9th July Moving Up Morning 2 

Monday 13th July Open Evening (3:30—5:00pm) 

Friday 17th July Children break for the Summer holidays 

Tuesday 20th January Y4/5 Zoneball at Longcroft School 

Tuesday 3rd March Basketball at Beverley Grammar School 

Tuesday 28th April Y3/4 Golf at Longcroft School 

Tuesday 12th May KS2 Quad Kids at Longcroft School 



Christmas Parties 2025 


